Specifications are subject to change without notice.                                                    Page 1 of 6
 Current Sensing Resistor
▇ Application
-- Current sensor for power hybrid applications
-- For welding on bus bars
-- High current applications for the automotive market
-- Frequency conventers
-- Power modules

(3) - Terminal electrode : Cu
(4) - Marking:Laser Marking
▇ Part Number Explanation
MPR  3921  08  F  R005
Product
Type
Size
（Inch）
 Rated Power  Tolerance  Resistance
MPR  2512  03=3W  D=±0.5%  0M50=0.5mΩ
   3921  04=4W  F=±1%  R001=1mΩ
   5931  05=5W  G=±2%  R002=2mΩ
     06=6W   J=±5%  R005=5mΩ
     07=7W
     08=8W
     09=9W
     10=10W
     12=12W
     15=15W
▇ Standard Electrical Specifications
MPR series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.                                                    Page 2 of 6
Type Part Number
Rated Power
/W
TCR
ppm/℃
Resistance
/mΩ
Material
Applicable
temperature
range /℃
2512
MPR251206F0M20 6 200 0.2 CuMn7Sn
-55~170
MPR251206F0M30 6 200 0.3 CuMn7Sn
MPR251206F0M50 6 100 0.5 MnCu
MPR251205FR001 5 100 1 MnCu
MPR251205FR002 5 50 2 Kamar
MPR251204FR003 4 50 3 Kamar
MPR251203FR004 3 50 4 Kamar
MPR251203FR005 3 50 5 Kamar
3921
MPR392112F0M20 12 200 0.2 CuMn7Sn
-55~170
MPR392110F0M30 10 100 0.3 MnCu
MPR392109F0M50 9 100 0.5 MnCu
MPR392108FR001 8 50 1 Kamar
MPR392106FR002 6 50 2 Kamar
MPR392105FR003 5 50 3 Kamar
MPR392105FR004 5 50 4 Kamar
MPR392105FR005 5 50 5 Kamar
5931
MPR593115F0M10 15 200 0.1 CuMn7Sn
-55~170
MPR593115F0M20 15 100 0.2 MnCu
MPR593108F0M50 8 100 0.5 MnCu
MPR593110FR001 10 50 1 Kamar
MPR593107FR002 7 50 2 Kamar
MPR593107FR003 7 50 3 Kamar
▇ Type Dimension
Specifications are subject to change without notice.                                                    Page 3 of 6
▇ Standard Electrical Dimension                                                Unit: mm
Type
Resistance
Range
(mΩ)
L W H A
2512 0.2-5 6.3±0.2 3.1±0.3 0.35±0.05 1.2±0.2
3921 0.2-5 10.0±0.2 5.2±0.3 0.5±0.1 2.0±0.2
5931 0.1-3 15.0±0.2 7.7±0.3 0.5±0.1 4.2±0.3
▇ PCB-layout proposal                                             Unit: mm